

Council Agenda Item 25-0920R



MEETING DATE: December 8, 2025

SUBJECT/TITLE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT L31080 WITH TKDA FOR ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 2025 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY \$41,702.69 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF \$410,774.69.

SUBMITTED BY: Patrick Loomis, Senior Engineer, Engineering Division of Public Works Department.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: N/A

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION: The Professional Engineering Contract was awarded on September 23, 2024 by resolution No. 24-0734R

BACKGROUND: This resolution will authorize amending contract L31080 with TKDA, for the annual (2025) street preservation project for additional engineering services. Due to unforeseen drainage and design issues, additional survey and layout work was required.

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT: This resolution is for a contract increase in the amount of \$41,702.69, payable from 440-038-5530; SIP2025-2194 (street improvement program; Special Assessment Contracts; improvements other than buildings; 2025 street improvement projects; 2025 street preservation). This is a budgeted expense.

OPTIONS: Approve or deny.

NECESSARY ACTION: Approve the amendment to contract L31080.

ATTACHMENTS: TKDA proposal letter